NUMBER II.

A Joint Resolution for the Relief of W. Colvill, jr., and H. L. Edwards.

Resolved, (The House of Representatives concurring) that there be allowed to W. Colvill, jr., from the Territorial Treasury the sum of eighteen dollars for mileage in traveling to

open the Council at its present session.

Resolved, (The House of Representatives concurring) That there be allowed the said W. Colvill, jr., the further sum of fifty dollars from the Territorial Treasury, it being the amount voted to the said Colvill by the Legislature of Minnesota Territory in the year 1855 for extra services as Enrolling Clerk of the Council—Payment whereof has been refused by the Government of the United States.

Also be it Resolved, That the sum of fifty dollars be allowed to H. L. Edwards from the Territorial Treasury for mileage in traveling to open the House at its present session.

J. W. FURBER,

Speaker of the House of Representatives.

JOHN B. BRISBIN.

President of the Council.

Approved—February seventh, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-seven.

W. A. GORMAN.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, Saint Paul, March 10, 1857.

I certify the above to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

J. J. McCurrough, Acting Secretary

NUMBER III.

A Joint Resolution for the Relief of Messrs. Combs & Brother.

Resolved, (The House of Representatives concurring,) That there be paid to Messrs. Combs & Brother, the sum of Six

Hundred and thirty-seven dollars and seventy-five cents, (\$637 75) out of any monics in the Territorial treasury not otherwise appropriated by law, for balance due on stationary furnished the Seventh Session of the Minnesota Legislature.

J. W. FURBER.

Speaker of the House of Representatives.

JOHN B. BRISBIN.

President of the Council.

Approved—February seventh, eighteen hundred and fifty-seven. W. A. GORMAN.

Secretary's Office, Minnesota, Saint Paul, March 10, 1857.

I certify the above to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

J. J. McCullough,

Acting Secretary.

NUMBER IV.

A Joint Resolution to provide for the payment of Extra Services required to facilitate the business of the House and Council for the present Session.

Resolved, by the Council and House of Representatives, That for the payment of any extra services that may be required to facilitate the business of the Council, and recording the Daily Journal, the Secretary thereof may issue certificates, which shall be signed by the President, and attested by said Secretary, not to exceed the sum of three hundred and fifty dollars; and also for the payment of any extra services that may be required to facilitate the business of the House of Representatives, and recording the Daily Journal, the chief thereof may issue certificates, which shall be signed by the Speaker and attested by said Clerk, not to exceed the sum of four hundred dollars; and when such certificates properly signed and attested shall be presented to the Territorial Auditor, said Auditor shall draw orders for the same upon the Territorial Treasurer, which shall be paid out of any moneys in the Treasury not otherwise appropriated.

J. W. FURBER.

Speaker of the House of Representatives.

JOHN B. BRISBIN,

President of the Council.

APPROVED—Feb. cleventh, eighteen hundred and fifty-seven.

W. A. GORMAN.

I certify the above to be a true copy of the original on file

in this office. J. J. McCollough,

Acting Secretary.